506643733 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6690543

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ANZHELIKA KABRO | 10/16/2014 |
| STEPHANIE ROY | 10/16/2014 |
| DANA K WINTER | 10/16/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PARAZA PHARMA, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7171 FREDERICK-BANTING |
| City: | MONTREAL, QC |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | H4S1Z9 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16210264 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: dfciadministrators@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D0504.70051US02 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LILI M. KOEN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lili M. Koen/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/04/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=D050470051US02-ASI-JBR#page1.tif source=D050470051US02-ASI-JBR#page2.tif source=D050470051US02-ASI-JBR#page3.tif source=D050470051US02-ASI-JBR#page4.tif

PATENT 506643733 REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0528

 $source = D050470051US02\text{-}ASI\text{-}JBR\#page5.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0529

Docket No.: S2172-7012WO Assignment- Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Anzhelika Kabro of Montreal, QC, Canada; Tom Miller of Montreal, QC, Canada; Stephanie Roy of Lachine, QC, Canada; and Dana K. Winter of Pierrefonds, QC, Canada hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to **PARAZA PHARMA, INC.**, a Canadian corporation having a place of business at **7171 Frederick-Banting, Montreal, QC, Canada H4S1Z9**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office of the World Intellecutal Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on:

| | October 14, 2014 | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|------|
| | ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE | | |
| under Application Serial No | PCT/US2014/061206 | and | |
| Entitled INHIBITOR | S OF CYCLIN DEPENDENT KIN | NASE 7 (CDI | K7). |

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

2180299

PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0530

Docket No.: S2172-7012WO Assignment- Page 2 of 6

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

| | By: | PARAZA PHARMA | INC. |
|------------------|----------|-------------------------|-------|
| Ochsher 16, 2014 | · Commit | <u> </u> | |
| Date | | Signature | |
| | | Arstand Sa | dan |
| | | Printed Name of Signo | ľ |
| | | Grendent. | R CEO |
| | | Title/Authority of Sign | or |

Docket No.: S2172-7012WO Assignment-Page 3 of 6

| October 16,2014 | Allask |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Date | Anzhelika Kabró |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Witnessed by: | |
| | Ochber 16, 2014 |
| Signature of Witness | Date |
| STEDURAL CIALAS | Portral CANHOA |
| Print Witness Name | Witness' City and Country of Residence |
| (2) Hophon Pay | October 16th 2014 |
| Signature of Witness | Date |
| Stephanie Roy | Lachine Canada |
| Print Witness Name | Witness' City and Country of Residence |

Docket No.: S2172-7012WO Assignment-Page 5 of 6

De tober 16th 2014

Witnessed by:

(1) Signature of Witness

SIC Penals C. CASCAT.
Print Witness Name

ANZHELIKA KABRO

Print Witness Name

Ochober 16 2014

October 16,2014

Date

Monteeal, Canado Witness' City and Country of Residence

> **PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0533**

Docket No.: S2172-7012WO Assignment-Page 6 of 6

<u>october 16, 2014</u>

Witnessed by: Signature of Witness

STEPPINE CIBERT Print Witness Name

Signature of Wiyness

<u>ANCHELIKA KABRO</u> Print Witness Name

October 16,2014

Monteral, Canada

Witness' City and Country of Residence

PATENT

REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/04/2021